



CANADIAN GOLD HUNTERS SEARCH FOR A CENTURY-OLD LEGEND IN *DEADMAN'S CURSE*, PREMIERING SEPTEMBER 11 ON THE HISTORY® CHANNEL

Four Fearless Explorers Embark on a Treacherous Mission to Find Lost Gold in the Mountains of B.C.



Stream Anytime with STACKTV

Taylor Starr, Adam Palmer, Kru Williams, and Don Froese from Deadman's Curse. Photo courtesy of The HISTORY® Channel

For additional photography and press kit material visit: <u>corusent.com</u>

Watch the Deadman's Curse trailer here

To share this socially: https://bit.ly/3z96kMh

For Immediate Release

TORONTO, July 27, 2022 – New this fall, four fearless explorers band together to solve the legend of Slumach's lost gold mine in *Deadman's Curse* (8x60), premiering **Sunday**, **September 11** at **10 p.m. ET/PT** on **The HISTORY® Channel**, and distributed by Corus Studios. The treasure's mysterious location has eluded prospectors for generations. In its pursuit, the team must face extreme weather, unforgiving terrain, and a 100-year-old curse all while chasing cryptic clues. Making up this dynamic group is prospector **Kru Williams**, mountaineer **Adam Palmer**, Indigenous explorer **Taylor Starr** and her father **Don Froese**.

A distinct variety of skills is required to venture through the same land as Slumach, an Indigenous man rumoured to have discovered a lucrative stash of gold in the mountains of British Columbia. Kru's obsession with the Slumach legend led him to Adam, whose help he needs to get through some of the world's most difficult terrain. However, finding the treasure also means solving the mystery. Enter Taylor





and her father Don, who both have an intimate knowledge of the land and a very personal connection to the story. As Slumach's great-great niece, Taylor is determined to uncover the truth about the legend, the curse, and the gold.

The premiere episode introduces the legend and curse of Slumach's lost gold mine, giving a glimpse into what it will take to find the treasure and solve the mystery. The search starts with Adam and Kru following a clue that leads them on a dangerous journey many have not come back from. Meanwhile, Taylor aims to separate fact from fiction and searches for the truth about the man behind the legend.

Deadman's Curse is a HISTORY® Channel Original produced by Great Pacific Media TV and distributed by Corus Studios. Executive Producers are David Way, Michael Francis, Tim Hardy, and Todd Serotiuk, and the Series Producer is Tim Hardy. For The HISTORY® Channel, Maria Knight is the Executive in Charge of Production, Kathleen Meek is the Manager of Original Content, Rachel Nelson is Vice President of Original Factual, Scripted and Kids Content and Lisa Godfrey is Senior Vice President of Original Content and Corus Studios.

-30-

Social Media:

Corus PR on Twitter: <u>@CorusPR</u> The HISTORY® Channel on Instagram: <u>@historyca</u> The HISTORY® Channel on Facebook: <u>facebook.com/HISTORYCanada</u> The HISTORY® Channel on Twitter: <u>@HistoryTVCanada</u> The HISTORY® Channel on YouTube: <u>@HISTORYCanada</u> #DeadmansCurse

The HISTORY® Channel is a Corus Entertainment Network.

About Corus Entertainment

Corus Entertainment Inc. (TSX: CJR.B) is a leading media and content company that develops and delivers high quality brands and content across platforms for audiences around the world. Engaging audiences since 1999, the company's portfolio of multimedia offerings encompass 33 specialty television services, 39 radio stations, 15 conventional television stations, a suite of digital and streaming assets, animation software, technology and media services. Corus is an internationally-renowned content creator and distributor through Nelvana, a world class animation studio expert in all formats and Corus Studios, a globally recognized producer of hit scripted and unscripted content. The company also owns innovative full-service social digital agency so.da, lifestyle entertainment company Kin Canada, leading 2D animation software supplier Toon Boom and children's book publishing house, Kids Can Press. Corus' roster of premium brands includes Global Television, W Network, HGTV Canada, Food Network Canada, Magnolia Network Canada, The HISTORY® Channel, Showcase, Adult Swim, National Geographic, Disney Channel Canada, YTV, Global News, <u>Globalnews.ca</u>, Q107, Country 105, and CFOX, along with broadly distributed Canadian streaming platforms STACKTV, Nick+, the Global TV App and Curiouscast. For more information visit <u>www.corusent.com</u>.

For interviews and images, please contact:

Julie MacFarlane, Senior Publicist, The HISTORY® Channel, Corus Entertainment 416.860.4876 Julie.MacFarlane@corusent.com





Selma Trebincevic, Publicity Coordinator, The HISTORY® Channel, Corus Entertainment 647.882.0340 Selma.Trebincevic@corusent.com